CL Cantilever Load Cells
Instruction Manual
EN
MI 850A192 J 1
 CONTENTS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR CL Load Cells MI 850A192 J 1
INTRODUCTION 1-1
About these operating instructions ...................................................................... 1-1

been secured from being turned on again.
 Decommissioning
 The load cell must be disposed of in accordance with all the
applicable national, state and local regulations.
3–1 MODEL NUMBERS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR CL Load Cells MI 850A192 J 1
Model number key
  * kg if 'M' is present in 'Units'
Standard models
M12 Connector
English Shaft Bore Size 1
Size 2
 Model Force Rating
Model Force Rating
 CL1-5-EC12 5 lb
CL2-15-EC12 15 lb
 CL1-15-EC12 15 lb
CL2-50-EC12 50 lb
 CL1-50-EC12 50 lb
CL2-150-EC12 150 lb
CL2-500-EC12 500 lb
Metric Shaft Bore Size 1
 Size 2
 CL1-2-EC12M 2 kg
CL2-7-EC12M 7 kg
 CL1-7-EC12M 7 kg
CL2-25-EC12M 25 kg
 CL1-25-EC12M 25 kg
CL2-75-EC12M 75 kg
CL2-250-EC12M 250 kg
When purchasing an EC12 version of the load cell to replace a non-
EC12 version, you must either:
A) Purchase a LCC style load cell cable to replace the SCE style
cable, or,
B) Purchase a SCA cable adapter use the EC12 load cell with the
old SCE style cable.
Information about connecting cables begins on page 3-2.
Size
1 or 2
Series
Maximum load
kg* / lbs
Connnector Type
M12
CL – 1 – 25 - EC12  M  Sxx
Units
Specials
3–2 MODEL NUMBERS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR CL Load Cells MI 850A192 J 1
Connecting cables
M12 cables (standard)
 Model Length (meters) Max Temperature
 LCC5M 5
80 °C
LCC10M 10
LCC15M 15
LCC20M 20
LCC25M 25
LCC30M 30
LCC35M 35
LCC40M 40
LCC45M 45
LCC50M 50
LCC55M 55
LCC60M 60
 Pin
 1 red + power
 2 white + signal
 3 black - signal
 4 green - power
3–3 MODEL NUMBERS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR CL Load Cells MI 850A192 J 1
Legacy models
Obsolete and non-stock
 Size 1   Size 2
 Model Force Rating  Model Force Rating
 CL1-5 5 lb [2.27 kg]  CL2-50 50 lb [22.7 kg]
 CL1-15 15 lb [6.8 kg]  CL2-150 150 lb [68.0 kg]
 CL1-50 50 lb [22.7 kg]  CL2-500 500 lb [226.8 kg]
Connector cables (legacy)
1/4-turn circular connector
 Model Length (feet) Max Temperature
SCE-15 15
80 °C
SCE-20 20
SCE-25 25
SCE-35 35
SCE-50 50
SCE-75 75
SCE-100 100
SCE-115 115
SCE-120 120
SCE-150 150
SCE-200 200
  SCE-15HT 15
105 °C
Pin  SCE-20HT 20
A + power SCE-25HT 25
B + signal SCE-35HT 35
C - signal SCE-50HT 50
D - power SCE-75HT 75
  SCE-100HT 100
   SCE-115HT 115
  SCE-120HT 120
  SCE-150HT 150
  SCE-200HT 200
4–1 PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR CL Load Cells MI 850A192 J 1
Product dimensions
Standard models